



37AA 705701

V. THIRUVENGADAM STAMP VENDOR L No C-4-13531/75 37 K B CASAN ROAD CHENNAI-600 DIS

FORM 26

(See rule 4A of the Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961)

AFFIDAVIT FILED BY Mr. T.R.BAALU

Election to the **HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE**, from the **No.**5, SRIPERUMBUDUR Parliamentary Constituency.

I, T. R. BAALU, son of Late Mr. Raju Thevar, aged about 67 years, resident of **28**, **United India Colony**, 1st **Cross Street**, **Kodambakkam**, **Chennai** – **600 024** candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm on oath as under;

TAMILARAMA, BARIANA, BARIANA,

I am not accused of any offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case in which a charge has been framed by the Court of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

(i) Case/ First information report No./ Nos. Not Applicable.

(ii) Police Station(s) Not Applicable District (s) Not Applicable

State(s) Not Applicable.

(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate

has been charged Not Applicable.

(iv) Court(s) which farmed the charge(s) Not Applicable.

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) Not Applicable.

(v) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction Not Applicable

I have not been convicted of an offence or offences [referred to in sub – section (1) or sub - section (2), or covered in sub - section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (Act 43 of 1951)] and have not been sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information;

(i) Case/ First information report No/ Nos Not Applicable.

(ii) Police Station(s) Not Applicable District (s) Not Applicable State(s)

Not Applicable.

(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged Not Applicable.

(iv) Court(s) which farmed the charge(s) Not Applicable.

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) Not Applicable.

(v)Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction Not Applicable

Chennai Place:

24.4.09 A. JANAKIRAMAN, BAR

ADVOCATE NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave Selaiyur, CERIFFOATION

the above - named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material as been concealed therein.

Verified at Chennai on this the 24th day of April 2009.

ADVOCATE NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA

Signature of deponent

THE THE PARTY OF T

No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave, Selaiyur, Chennai - 600 073.



இழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

3L.No5070 Date 12/4109

Name T. A 13 AALV. CHENNAS

Value Rs. 40/,

ANNEXURE - I

37AA 569690

I No. C4/22702/81 dt. 27-1-82

15. Robertson Lane,

Mandavelipakkam, R.A. Puram

Chennal - 600 028, Ph : 24939594

Rhallo

AFFIDAVIT FILED BY Mr. T.R.BAALU

Election to the HOUSE OF THE PEOPLE, from the No.5, SRIPERUMBUDUR Parliamentary Constituency.

I, T. R. BAALU, son of Late Mr. Raju Thevar, aged about 67 years,

resident of 28, United India Colony, 1st Cross Street, KODAMBAKKAM,

Chennai - 600 024 candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under ;-

KIRAMAN, B.A.,B.L.

ADVOCATE NOTARY GOVT, OF INDIA No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave, Selaiyur, Chennai - 600 073.

1. The following case(s) is/ are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

(i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken

Not Applicable

(ii) The court which as taken cognizance

Not Applicable

(iii) Case No.

Sport State

Not Applicable

(iv) Date of order of the court taking cognizance

Not Applicable

(v) Details of appeal(s)/ application (s) for Revision, etc., if any, filled against above Order taking cognizance

Not Applicable

2. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable, immovable, bank balance etc) of my spouses, my dependents and myself:

A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS AS ON 20.04.2009

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S.No	Description	Self	Spouse(s)Name(s)	Dependents
1.	Cash	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Mrs.T.R.B.Porkodi Rs.13,000/- Mrs.B.Renukadevi Rs.10,000/-	No dependents
2.	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institution and Non – Banking Financial Companies. (Balance as on 20-04-09)	1. Catholic Syrian Bank, Kodambakkam Branch, Chennai Current A/C. No. 379, Balance Rs.2,32,905.46/- 2. State Bank of India, New Delhi, S.B.A/c.No. 10023824122, Balance Rs. 9,95,837.50/-	Mrs. T.R.B.Porkodi 1. State Bank of India, Kodambakkam Branch, Chennai, S.B.A/c. No. 01190014203 Balance Rs.88,645.78/- 2. C.C.C. Bank, Kodambakkam Branch, Chennai, S. B. A/c. No. 10990 Balance Rs.76,388/- 3. Standard Chartered Bank, Chennai, S. B. A/c. No. 42210043306 Balance Rs.2,38,576.89/- 4. Karur Vysya Bank, Kodambakkam Branch, Chennai, S. B. A/c. No. 1155153000001531 Balance Rs. 720.23	Nil

A. JANAKIRAMAN, B.A.B.L.

ADVOCATE

NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA

No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave,
Selaiyur, Chennai - 690 073.

			1. Deposit with Thalikottai Primary Agriculture Cooperative Society, Thalikottai. Thiruvarur District. No.004140, Rs,22,584/- No: 004141 Rs. 5,633/- 2. Deposit with Karur Vysya Bank, Kodambakkam Branch, Chennai Rs.1,17,000/- Mrs.B.RenukaDevi 1. Indian Overseas Bank, Choolai Branch, Chennai, S.B. A/c No: 17478, Balance Rs.18,557.16 2. IOB, Thanjavur Branch, S.B. A/c No:23456, Rs.7,49,472/- 3. ICICI, T.Nagar Branch, Chennai, S.B. A/c No:602601520390 Balance Rs.60,025.88	Nil
3.	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in Companies as on 20.04.2009	1. 6,67,600 Shares of M/s. Kings India Chemicals Corporation Ltd, Valued at a sum of Rs.13,35,200/- 2. 29,444 Shares of M/s.Meenam Fisheries Ltd. Valued at a sum of Rs. 29,44,400/- 3. 51,000 Shares of M/s. Kings India Power Corporation Ltd. Valued at a sum of Rs. 5,10,000/-	Fisheries Ltd., Valued at a sum of Rs. 6,75,600/- 2. 500 shares of M/s. Kings Estates & Securities Pvt. Ltd Valued at a sum of Rs. 5,000/- 3. 10,000 Shares of M/s. Kings India Power Corporation Ltd. valued at a sum of Rs.1,00,000/-	Nil

A. JANAKIRAMAN, BA.B.L.
ADVOCATE
NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA
No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave,
Selaiyur, Chennai - 600 073.

			 3. 71,000 Shares M/s. Kings India Power Corporation Ltd. valued at a sum of Rs. 7,10,000/- 4. 1,75,000 Shares of M/s. Twice Digital Pvt. Ltd, valued at a sum of Rs. 17,50,000/- 5. 5,000 Shares of M/s. Kings Agro Techs Pvt. Ltd, valued at a sum of Rs. 50,000/- 	
4.	Other Financial Instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc,	Nil	Mrs. T.R.B.Porkodi 1. Post office Vadaseri, Thanjavur Dist, SB A/c No.393777, Balance Rs.13,932/- 2. Time Deposit Post Office Vadaseri, Thanjavur Dist. No 10007,Balance Rs,10,600/- 3. MIS A/c Post Office Vadaseri, Thanjavur Dist. No.41010, Balance Rs. 100,000/-	Nil
5.	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc)	Nil	Mrs. <u>B. Renuka Devi</u> TATA Safari Reg. No : TN -07 AX 5171, Value Rs.450,000/-	Nil
6.	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	Nil	Mrs. T.R.B.Porkodi Gold Jewellery with stones 1200 grams, Value Rs.15.60 Lakhs. Mrs.B.Renuka Devi Gold Jewellery with stones 800 grams, Value Rs.10.40 Lakhs	Nil
7.	Other assets, such as values of claims/interests	Nil	Mrs.T.R.B.PORKODI Investment in: M/s Silver Screens 1.00 lakh M/s Jupiter communications	Nil

Note: Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

Dependent here impans a person substantially / dependents on the income of the candidate.

2.50 lakhs

TRoalle

A. JANAKIRAMAN, BA, BL.
ADVOCATE

NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA
No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave,
Selaiyur, Chennai - 600 073.

B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS AS ON 20.04.2009:

Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be

S.No	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s)	Dependents
	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s) Extent (Total measurement) Current market value.	1. Agricultural Land at Punarkulam Village Kandharvakottai Taluk, Pudukottai Dist., Tamil Nadu S.No.261/1D,2D,3D - 20.02 Acres Rs100.15 Lakhs. 2. Agricultural Lands at Pudhu Nagar, Kandharvakottai Taluk, Pudukottai Dist., Tamil Nadu S.no.7/1D1, 10.00 Acres Rs.50.00 Lakhs. 3. Agricultural Lands at Thalikottai Village, Mannargudi Taluk, Tiruvarur Dist, Tamil Nadu.S.No.136/10, 138B/10,149/1,162/6B, 176/BA/6,136/12A, 136/12B and 170/1 extent 3.63 Acres Rs.7.26 Lakhs 4. Agricultural Land at Mahadevapattinam Village, Mannargudi Taluk, Tiruvarur Dist., TamilNadu. S.No.390/20b extent 0.74 Acres Rs.1.48 Lakhs.	Mrs.B.Renukadevi Agricultural Lands at Pudhu Nagar, Kandharvakottai Taluk, Pudukottai Dist., Tamil Nadu S.No.7/1A,7/2A 16.90 Acres Rs.84.50 Lakhs Mrs.T.R.B.Porkodi Land at Thalikottai village, Tiruvarur District. 66 cents, S.No. 166A/IB, 166A/3B Market value Rs.1.32 Lakhs	Nil
2.	Non – Agricultural Land Location (s) Survey number(s)Extent(Total measurement) Current market value.	Industrial Land at 131, Pulikoradu village, Saidapet Taluk, Kancheepuram Dist.S.No.122/1,122/2, 122/3123/2, extent 1.08 Acres Rs.25.00 Lakhs.		
3.	Buildings (Commercial and residential) Location(s) Survey number(s) Extent (Total measurement) Current market value.	Nil	Mrs.T.R.B.Porkodi House Property at No.28, United India Colony 1st Cross st, Kodambambakk am, Chennai – 600 024. 3Grounds & 1000 Sq.ft Rs.350 Lakhs.	Nil

ADVOCATE
NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA
No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave,
Selaiyur, Chennai - 600 073.

A. JANAKIRAMAN, B.A.B.L.

J Rosalle

4.	Houses / Apartments, etc, Location (s) Survey number(s) Extent (Total measurement) Current market value.	Nil	Nil	Nil
5.	Others (Such as interest in property)	Nil	Nil	Nil

I, give herein below the details of my liabilities/ over dues to public financial institution and government dues

(Note: Please give separate details for each item)

S. No	Description	Name and Address	Amount Outstanding as on 20.04.2009
1.	Loans from Banks	Mrs. Renuka Devi Ioan from Indian Overseas Bank, Choolai Rs. 89,039/-	Nil
		No Overdues	
2.	Loans from Financial Intuitions	Nil	Nil
3.	Government dues:- (a) Dues to departments dealing with Governments accommodation	Nil	Nil
	(b) Dues to departments dealing with supply of water.	Nil	Nil
	(c) Dues to departments dealing with supply of Electricity	Nil	~ Nil
	(d) Dues to departments dealing with telephones.	Nil	Nil
	(e) Dues to departments dealing with Government Transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil
	(f) Other dues, if any	Nil	Nil
(b) (i)	Income Tax including surcharges (Also indicate the assessment year Up to which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)}	Income tax & Surcharge paid Rs.7,589/- Assessment	Tax paid as per Return of Income
		Year 2008- 09	
		PAN: AAFPB3840A	
(ii)	Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year Up to which Income Tax Return filed.)	Return not filed as there is no Wealth tax liability	Nil
(HIJANAKIR	Sales Tax (Only in case of Proprietary business)	Nil	Nil
(iv) 3085	Property Tax	Nil	Nil

A. JANAKIRAMAN, B.A.B.L.
ADVOCATE
NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA
No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave,
Selaiyur, Chennai - 600 073.

TRoall

My Educational qualifications are as under:-

(Give Details of School and University Education)

(Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given)

1. Board High School Orathanadu,

March 1958 S.S.L.C

Thanjavur Dist.

2. Govt. Polytechnic Chennai.

October 1961

L.C.E

3. University of Madras

September 1989

B.Sc.,

Chennai

ADVOCATE NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA

No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave, Selaiyur, Chennai - 600 073.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing materials has been concealed there from.

Verified at Chennai this the 24TH day of April 2009

ADVOCATE NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA No. 1, Ex-Service Men Enclave,

Selaiyur, Chennai - 600 073.